



বাংলাদেশ সিকিউরিটিজ অ্যান্ড এক্সচেঞ্জ কমিশন
Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission

SEC/Enforcement/913/2011/ 466
December 24, 2012

Registered With AD

Ms.Shipra Paul
D/O-Hirandra Chandra Paul and Biva Paul
Baily Ritz
Flat No. H-10
1 New Baily Road
Shantinagar
Dhaka.

Sub: Review: Violation of Section 4 (1) of the Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1993 in connection with trading in shares of Fine Foods Limited.

Dear Sir,

This refers to your review petition received on May 24, 2012 against penal order No.SEC/Enforcement/913/2011/166 dated April 15, 2012.

Considering your prayer as review petition under Article 21 of the Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1993 the Commission has revised the penalty amount from Tk.25.00 (Tk.Twenty Five) Lac to Tk.5.00 (Five) Lac in the penal order No.SEC/Enforcement/913/2011/166 dated April 15, 2012.

For Securities and Exchange Commission

Mustari Jahan
Deputy Director (Enforcement Dept.)

Distribution:

Chief Executive Officer, Dhaka Stock Exchange Limited
Chief Executive Officer, Chittagong Stock Exchange Limited

Copy for information:

P.O to Member (Enforcement), SEC
P.O to Executive Director (Surveillance), SEC
P.O to Executive Director (MIS), SEC
Chairman's office, SEC